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Movie Tickets

® @@

EmployeeGate Exp.
Item # Price Price Date

AMC-No restrictions#361$7.50 $9.50 none
AMC Theatres #3 $6.00 $9.50  none

No special engagements. Valid after 10 days
movie is released

Edwards Theatres (see Regal below)

IMAX Theater #127 550 800  Adult
#128 4.25 475 4-12yrs
California Science Center, LA only  1/31/07

Krikorian Theaters#62 6.25 9.00  none

Mann Theaters #7 7.25 950  none

Pacific Theatres#110 5.75 950  none

Regal Entertainment Group
Edwards, Regal Cinemas, United Artists and
Signature(Not accepted for IMAX movies)

Unrestricted #120 7.25 10.00 none

Super Saver #119 6.25 10.00  none
Valid after 12 days movie is released

Premiere Pack #121 25.00 27.00 none
2 Unrestricted tixs & $10 Gift Certificate

Signature Theatres
United Artist

Some restrictions do apply. Ask for specifics.
Prices above include a $0.25 service fee each.

(see Regal above)

(see Regal above)

Playboy Jazz Festival

A limited number of good
seats are available to this
very popular event at the
Hollywood Bowl.

( Hﬂ}.w} FESTIAL

Sunday, June 18

2pm - 10:30pm

e McCoy Tyner Trio

e Elvis Costello and

. The Imposters

e Allen Toussaint with
his New Orleans
Horn Section

e Chuck Mangione

e Eldar

e  Christian Scott

e and more...

Bill Cosby, Master of Ceremonies

Ticket #326 $41.00, $42.50 reg.

Dlsnegland

There has never been a better

time to visit! Disneyland

continues to reign as "The
Happiest Place on Earth".

So Cal Residents :

Specials — available to those who live
in zip codes 90000 — 93599.

1 Day Park Hopper

Valid Jan 3 — Dec 14, 2006 only!

This ticket is valid any one regular operating
day at both Disneyland Park AND Disney’s
California Adventure

Ticket #43 $64.00, $79.00 gate

3-9yrs #44 $59.00, $69.00 gate

1 Park only! (No park hopping)

Valid Jan 3 — Dec 14, 2006 only!

This ticket is valid any one regular operating
day at either Disneyland Park OR Disney’s
California Adventure

Ticket #320 $51.00, $59.00 gate

3-9yrs #321 $46.00, $49.00 gate

SeaWorld san Diego

2 day ticket —

Visit 2 times for the price of one!
Valid May 1 — Dec 31, 2006

SeaWorld unleashes a
powerful new wave of
adventure during
Summer Nights at
SeaWorld. When the sun
goes down, the entire
park transforms. Sea
lions Clyde and Seamore L
are sure to inspire smiles at the
humorous Sea Lions Tonite show.
Experience Riptide, the all-new acrobatic
extravaganza featuring live music and
amazing  gymnastics.  Share  the
celebration of Shamu's House of Douse.
We've made this family favorite bigger,
better and wetter than ever. Experience
the return of the SkyBlast fireworks
celebration with all-new music and
choreographed blasts that light up the
night. Get into the night at SeaWorld's
spectacular Summer Nights celebration,
weekends May 27 through June 11,
nightty June 17 thru Sept. 4.

Ticket #14 $43.00, $53.00 gate

Wild Rivers Waterpark,

Irvine

Save $11.48 per adult admission!
Southern California’s premier
waterpark  with
over 40 water
rides and
attractions for all
ages. Relax on
Explorer’s Island
with  a lazy
inner tube, float @gﬁﬁﬁ
down a warm

river, refreshing spas, and scaled down
rides and wading pools for the
youngest adventurers. Surf and splash
in Thunder Cove, the only place in the
country where you can catch the
wildest waves in two side-by-side
wavepools with fantastic surf from mild
to wild. At seven stories tall, Wild
Rivers Mountain offers our newest
attractions, Patriot and Bazooka Bowils.
Open May 27 — October 1, 2006.
Located in Irvine, where the 5 & 405
meet, adjacent to the Verizon Wireless
Amphitheatre.

Ticket #183 $17.50, $28.98 gate

3-9 yrs #184 $14.50, $17.98 gate

LEGOLAND carisbad

(E-Ticket also available at
www.recreationconnection.com)

Save $16.70 per adult ticket &
get a 2" DAY FREE!*
Come on me hearties!
Straighten  that eye
patch, leave some food
out for the parrot and
head over to
LEGOLAND for there’s a sea battle
coming and every pirate worth their salt
will be there! Sail your galleon through
shark infested waters and use the water
cannons to soak the other pirates.
Because the only good pirate is a wet
pirate at Splash Battle.

The 2™ Day visit must be within 7 days of
the 1% visit. Please hold on to your
original ticket in order to return a second
time within seven days.

Ticket #76 $33.25, $53.00 gate

3-12 yrs #76 $33.25, $43.00 gate
Tickets valid now thru 1/31/07




Universal Studios Hollywood
Good Any ONE Regular Operating Day
Valid June 1 thru Jan 31, 2007!
3yrsaover #33 $39.00, $59.00 gate
48” and under (under 3 free) $49.00 gate

This ticket above is also
available as an E-Ticket at
www.recreationconnection.com

Get into blockbuster

thrils._ Go. behind- |Gl iy

the-scenes on the HOLLYWOOD
world-famous  Studio S Wl

Tour for an insider's

peek at sets from your favorite movies
and TV shows, including The War of the
Worlds, Universal Pictures' King Kong
and coming this summer, The Fast and
the Furious: Extreme Close-Up. Then,
face heart-pounding special effects at
every turn on the Revenge of the
Mummy®™ rollercoaster, raging dinosaurs
in Jurassic Park® and defy every
dimension at Shrek 4-D™, an ogre-the-
top adventure. Add a classic Hollywood
finish to your day, at Universal CityWalk®.
Universal Studios Hollywood™™ - The
World's Largest Movie Studio and Theme
Park.

Front of Line Pass

Valid 10/1/06 — 1/31/07!

3 yrs &over #323 $69.00, $99.95 gate

Annual Pass
Valid for one year from activation!

3 yrs &over #324 $55.00, $79.00 gate
Ticket expires 1/31/07

Joseph and the Amazing

Technicolor Dreamcoat
Sat, July 22, 2:00pm

A limited number of nice
orchestra seats are
available to this
performance at the OC
Performing Arts Center in
Costa Mesa. Starring
Patrick Cassidy as Joseph
and American Idol’'s Amy
Adams as the Narrator
enjoy a rainbow ride through biblical Egypt
on the wings of Andrew Lloyd Webber's
uplifting music and the humor and poetry of
lyricist Tim Rice.

Ticket #330 $59.00, $65.00 gate

Aquarium of the Pacific,
Long Beach

Discover the beautiful but dangerous
animals that lurk in
our ocean and on
land with Dazzling
and Dangerous
now open at the
Aquarium of the
Pacific. Unravel the
truth behind the myths as you learn why
venom is the weapon of choice for these
animals. Meet some of the surprising
faces behind the fangs, stingers, and
spines of the most dazzling and
dangerous animals from the ocean and
Southern California. From lionfish and waspfish to
fanged snakes and fuzzy spiders, get up close and
learn why we should respect and protect
these amazing creatures."

Ticket #104 $16.50, $19.95 gate

Champions on Ice
Sun, Aug 13, 3:00pm

A limited number of nice
seats are available to this

performance at the
Arrowhead Pond of
Anaheim.

Enjoy an afternoon of skating:
Cast of performers include:
Michelle Kwan
Irina Slutskaya
Surya Bonaly
Sasha Cohen
Irina Grigorian
Kim Meissner
Timothy Goebel
Tatiana Totmyanina & Maxim
Marinin
e Qing Pang & Jian Tong
e Tanith Belbin & Ben Agosto
e And Many More....
(subject to change in case of injury)

Ticket #172 $80.00, $80.00 gate

Medieval Times Dinner &

Tournament - Buena Park
Medieval Times is an adventure unlike

anything Y

you have ¢

ever :

experienced. During each live
performance, guests of the castle enjoy
an authentic medieval feast while the
majesty and grandeur of a time long past
comes to life.

Cheer your brave knight to victory as he
challenges opposing knights in hand-to-
hand combat and the joust. Who will rise
victorious and claim the honor of “First
Knight — Champion to the King.”

Only the strongest and bravest knight
who hears the support of his loyal
subjects will win. Come and cheer your
knight to victory. Come to Medieval
Times!

Reservations must be made directly thru
Medieval Times at 800.899-6600, then
present this prepurchased ticket at check
in.

Ticket #166 $41.00, $48.65 gate

12 & under #167 $30.00, $34.57 gate
All Shows except Sat at 6pm.

3-11 yrs #105 $10.50, $11.95 gate
Just Added!!!!M
e The Dinner Detective,

Culver City
e Kodak Theatre Tour

The Ringling Brothers and
Barnum & Bailey Circus

Sat., July 22, 3:30pm
Staples Center or

Sat., July 29, 3:30pm

Pond of Anaheim
A limited number of nice
seats are available to
each of these
performances.

From the daredevil hilarity
of Bello (hamed America’s
Best Clown by TIME
Magazme') to the breathtaking majesty and
magnificence of the amazing animals, the
136™ Edition of The Greatest Show On
Earth is your ticket to thrills, laughter and
lifetime memories! Step out of the ordinary
and into the world of the circus!

Staples Center #143  $22.00
Pond of Anaheim  #142  $22.00
Gate Regular Admission price is $24.00

The Dinner Detective
3387 Motor Ave, Culver C|ty

e

At the Dinner Detective Murder Mystery
Dinner Show we love a memorable
evening and that is why we strive to make
yours as suspenseful and affordable as
possible. Your Murder Mystery
Admission includes: Free parking, a
cocktail interrogation reception, tray
passed hors doeuvres, fresh Italian
bread, Caesar salad, your choice from
four succulent entrée’s, your choice from
four delectable dessert’s, free refills on all
non alcoholic beverages, all non alcoholic
after dinner beverages, full cash bar,
prizes for the one who solves the crime
and a present day four act murder
mystery performance.

Reservations must be made directly thru
The Dinner Detective at 866.496-0535,
then present this prepurchased ticket at
check in.

Ticket #17 $55.00, $64.95 gate

See’s Candies
Gift Certificates
Save $3.10 per pound!

The certificate may be used to S
purchase specialties and favorite pieces, as well
as the ready-pack items. Keep a few on hand, for
those last minute surprises; they do not have an
expiration date.

Perpound #111 $11.00, $14.10 reg




Ll

Anaheim Angels

A limited number of Terrace
Box seats are available to
each of these games in Anaheim.

VS.

Colorado  Mon,Jun26 7:05PM #195
Beanies to All Fans $18.00

Tampa Bay Sun,July 16 12:35PM  # 152

Photo Day $18.00
Oakland Thu,Sep28 7:.05PM #154
$18.00
Terrace Box Section seats reg $26.00 ea
LA Dodgers

A limited number of good
inner reserved blue level
seats between the bases
are available to each of
these games at Dodger Stadium.

VS.
Rockies Mon, Aug 7 710PM  #67
Kids Universal Studios Tix
(to all 14 yrs and under) $12.00
Rockies Sat, Sep 2 710PM  #94
Viva Los Dodgers $18.00
Padres Sat, Sep 16 1:10PM  #126
1981 World Series Celebration $18.00

Gate Price is $20.00 each

Magicopolis, Santa Monica
Magicopolis is a theatre

complex where the finest

professional  magicians

royally entertain you with

a concert of skillful

sleight-of-hand and

breath taking illusions. The shows at
Magicopolis run 90 minutes and feature
comedy, magic, music, illusions, special
effects and audience participation.
Magicopolis provides a special theatrical
experience that's not too easy to come by
these days.
Sat or Sun, 2pm #417 $11.50, $20 gate
Frior Sat, 8pm #418 $15.50, $27 gate

Castle Inn & Suite, Anaheim, cA

Planning a trip to the
Disneyland resort? Now
you can stay directly
across the street from
the Disneyland Park and
California Adventure main entrance for this
very affordable rate, located at 1734 S.
Harbor Blvd in Anaheim.

Vouchers must be purchased in advance
from Recreation Connection on line at
www.recreationconnection.com and
reservations must also be made directly
with the hotel (800) 227-8530 and is
subject to availability.

Standard Room  $78.00, $92reg.
(Valid June 1 — Aug 31, 2006, only)
Standard Room  $64.00, $82 reg.
(Valid Sept 1 — Dec 31, 2006 only)

Knott’s Berry Farm, Buena Park

What was once an
actual berry farm is
now 160 acres of
world class rides,
unique family shows and one of a kind
attractions. At America's favorite theme
park, experience GhostRider the world's
best wooden roller coaster, Supreme
Scream, 30-stories up, 3 seconds down
and the high-octane thrill of Xcelerator,
rated the world's best launch coaster,
sending riders 0-80 in 2.3 seconds. For a
different type of thrill, stroll on over to
Camp Snoopy, home to the beloved
PEANUTS gang.

Ticket
3-11yrs

#162 $23.95, $39.95 gate
#163 $14.95, $14.95 gate

Pacific Park Santa Monica Pier
Located on the world .
e @

famous Santa Monica e Pl
1Y

Pier, Pacific Park® is
Pacific Park

the family place to
play! It's the West
Coast's only
amusement park
located on a pier. Millions of visitors each
year enjoy all the rides, games and fun
you'd expect from one of Southern
California's Leading attractions. Pacific
Park® has it all... a dozen rides, midway
games, ocean front specialty food outlets
and seaside shopping.

Wristband ~ #168 $12.00, $21.95 gate

4 Pack #169 $54.00, $114 gate
(4 wristbands & 4 meal vouchers)

Kodak Theatre Guided Tours
It's your turn to step beyond
the red carpet! Explore the

Los Angeles
; world famous home of the

Academy Award® ceremony and host of
Hollywood’s most

glamorous night. e
See an Oscar® H?ﬂ%ETH :r

statuette, learn
where your
favorite
celebrities sat during the ceremony, visit the
exclusive George Eastman VIP Room and
get an Insider's view about Oscars and
Kodak Theatre’s many other televised
events: the American Idol Finals, AFI
Awards, ESPY Awards, Daytime Emmys
and much more!

Tours are available DAILY 10:30am to
2:30pm*

* Tours are subject to availability and may
be cancelled or tour content may be altered
due to theatre operations.

Ticket #21 $7.50, $15.00 gate

MDED TOUE

Oy Yeealin

Visit OrlandoVacations.com on-line

Call Toll Free:
1-888-632-1333!

Reward yourself with a magical Disney
vacation. Please mention “Recreation
Connection” to receive our special
offers.

Pirate’s Dinner Adventure,

Buena Park '}* ir
Enjoy the  Bountiful e
Appetizer ‘[‘E

gATES

Buffet,

followed by the Port-of- E}- P
Call Feast, and then an @J
amazing interactive evening with this
swashbuckling, side-splitting Pirate’s
Adventure show. This Broadway-quality
show is presented on an enormous, fully-
rigged pirate’s galleon. The elaborate set
provides the backdrop for action,
romance, and comedy.

You, along with the beautiful Princess
Anita and her court, are hostages of a
band of pirates led by the dastardly
Sebastian the Black who will stop at
nothing to plunder, pillage, and rob.
Reservations are required, call (714) 690-
1497, and then purchase your tickets
from Recreation Connection.

Ticket #124 $44.50, $50.73 gate
3-11yrs  #125 $30.50, $34.57 gate

Boomers! Where Fun Rules!

Show your friends who’s

boss as you Race wheel-

W

to-wheel into a hairpin
turn. Spend some time W
relaxing on one of their
miniature golf courses. Rediscover your
playful side in the state-of-the-art arcade.
Batting Cages, Bumper Boats, Gameroom,
Go Karts, Kid's Country Fair, Miniature Golf,
Rock Wall, Snack Bar. (Attractions may vary
by location.)

El Cajon, Fountain Valley, Fresno, Irvine,
Livermore, Modesto, Palm Springs, San Diego,
Santa Maria, Upland, Vista — all in CA. Boca
Raton, FL, Dania, FL & Medford, NY.

Ticket #129 $15.00, $22.95 gate
(Unlimited All-Day Play Pass)

A $1.00 transaction charge per walk up
customer will be added to each purchase.
Purchasers current paycheck stub from an
authorized organization and valid picture 1D
required for all walk up purchases. Prices as
of 5/17/06. Prices are subject to change
without notice. Payments over $200 must be
submitted as a money order or cashier's
check. Prices reflect a 3% discount for those
paying with cash, check or money order.
Please add 3% to your total order when using
your credit card. Sorry no refunds or
exchanges. Better priced, time sensitive ticket
promotions, may be available directly from
these attractions.




Good Any Regular Operating Day Tickets

California

o &
I GRIDDLERSY 3
YR,

Adventure City, Anaheim
info (714) 236-9300

Aquarium of the Pacific, Long Beach

info (562) 590-3100

Boomers, Multiple Locations
info (949) 559-8336

Catalina Express
info (800) 422-9159

Discovery Tours, Catalina Island

Disneyland, Anaheim
info (714) 781-4565

Golf n’ Stuff, Norwalk, Ventura
info (562) 868-9956 & Tucson, AZ

Golf n’ Stuff — 3 Hour Unlimited Use
Hurricane Harbor Water Park
info (661) 255-4111, Valencia
Knott’s Berry Farm, Buena Park
info (714) 220-5200

Legoland, Carlsbad

info (760) 918-5346

Los Angeles Zoo

info (323) 644-4200

Magic Mountain, valencia

info (661) 255-4111

Magicopolis, Santa Monica

info (310) 451-2241

Medieval Times Dinner & Tournament,

info (800) 899-6600, Buena Park

Monterey Bay Aquarium
info (831) 648-4888

Newport Landing Sports Fishing

info (949) 675-0550

Pacific Park, Santa Monica Pier
info (310) 260-8744

Pirate’s Dinner Adventure, Buena Park

info (714) 690-1497

Raging Waters, San Dimas

info (909) 802-2200

San Diego Harbor Excursion
info (800) 442-7847

San Diego Wild Animal Park
info (619) 234-6541

San Diego Zoo

info (619) 231-1515

SeaWorld, san Diego (2 day)

info (619) 226-3901

Soak City, Buena Park, Chula Vista
info (714) 220-5200  or Palm Springs
Universal Studios Hollywood
info (818) 622-3801

Wild Rivers, Irvine

info (949) 768-9453

Winchester Mystery House,
info (408) 247-2000, San Jose

ltem#
#64

#104
#105
#129

#155
#156

#160
#161

#320
#321
#356

#389
#05
#06
#162
#163
#76
#76
#56
#57
#122
#165
#417
#418
#166
#167

#409
#410
#411
#131
#132
#133
#134
#168
#169
#124
#125
#51

#52

#327
#328
#197
#198
#173
#174
#14

#15

#307
#308
#33

#33

#183
#184
#11

#12

Emp. Price
9.50

16.50
10.50
15.00

46.00
38.00

19.50
10.00

51.00
46.00
11.50

Free
14.25
20.50
13.00
23.95
14.95
33.25
33.25

7.50

4.50
28.50
15.00
11.50
15.50
41.00
30.00

19.45
16.45

9.45
21.00
17.50
32.00
25.00
12.00
54.00
44.50
30.50
22.00
15.00
11.00
16.00
21.75
15.50
25.00
15.75
43.00
37.00
17.75
14.95
39.00
39.00
17.50
14.50
15.00
11.00

Gate Price
12.95

19.95
11.95
22.95

54.00
41.50

23.00
11.50

59.00
49.00
18.50

39.00
29.99
13.00
39.95
14.95
53.00
43.00
10.00

5.00
59.99
29.99
20.00
27.00
48.65
34.40

21.95
19.95
12.95
29.00
22.00
44.00
34.00
21.95
114.00
50.73
34.57
28.99
16.99
17.00
22.00
28.50
17.50
32.00
19.75
53.00
43.00
26.95
14.95
59.00
49.00
28.98
17.98
21.95
15.95

Expiration Date

Unlimited Use Ticket ages 1 year & over, 12/31/06
12 months and under free with paid admission

Adult 12/31/06

3-11 years

Unlimited All Day Play Pass None
Adult (Long Beach, San Pedro, Dana Point) 12/30/06
2-11 years Not accepted 6/30-7/4, 9/1-4

$2 surcharge from Dana Point

Adult (Not accepted 6/30-7/4, 9/1-4) 12/30/06
2-11 years Select any two (2) of the following

tours! Casino Tour, Avalon Scenic Tour, Daytime Glass
Bottom Boat, Seal Rocks Cruise (seasonal)

Adult (1 park / 1 day)
3-9 years

30.50 value (4 rides, 4 game tokens, 1 round mini golfy  None
Golf for those under five years with each paid admission
12/31/06

12/14/06

Miniature Golf and All Rides (Norwalk location only)

Adult 2006 season
Under 48” (Under 2 free)

Adult 12/31/06
3-11 years 12/31/06
Adult 1/31/07
3-12 years

Adult None
2-12 years

Adult 12/31/06
Under 48” (Under 2 free w/pd adm) 12/31/06
Sat or Sun, 2pm 10/31/06
Fri or Sat, 8pm 10/31/06
Adult, All shows except Sat shows at 6 pm. 12/29/06
12 and under, all shows except Sat shows at 6 pm.

(All MT Tickets Not valid with Birthday Free Offer)

Adult 12/31/06
13-17 yrs

3-12 years

Adult 2 day None
2 day — under 12 or over 60 (a nominal fuel
Adult % day charge will be added
% day — under 12 or over 60 at the gate.)
Unlimited Ride Wristband 12/31/06
4 Wristbands & 4 Meal Vouchers

Adult 12/30/06
3-11 years

Adult 2006 season
Under 48”

Adult - 1 hour narrated tour None
Adult - 2 hour narrated tour None
Adult 3/31/07
3-11 years

Adult deluxe pkg, (Zoo adm., guided bus 3/31/07

3-11 years tour, Skyfari aerial tram & children’s zoo)
Adult 12/31/06
3-9 years

Adult 2006 season
3-11 years

Adult or Child 1/31/07
Under 48" (under 3 Free) 1/31/07
Adult 2006 season
3-9 years

Adult None

6-12 years




